# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM676595

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red River Commodities, Inc.		09/20/2021	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunButter LLC	
Street Address:	501 42nd Street NW	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937258	SUNBUTTER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6125732000

Email: uspto@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2250** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R4002.601.101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Stempkovski, Jr.		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Stempkovski, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed US assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0429

900645416

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021, by and between Red River Commodities, Inc. ("Assignor"), PO Box 3022, Fargo, North Dakota, 51808 USA and SunButter LLC ("Assignee"), 501 42nd Street NW, Fargo, North Dakota, 58102 USA.

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark SUNBUTTER, based on actual use of the mark in interstate commerce in connection with at least FOOD PRODUCTS MADE FROM SUNFLOWER SEEDS, NAMELY, SUN FLOWER SEED BUTTER in international class 29 and related goods, and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,937,258 for the mark SUNBUTTER, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "MARK");
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK owned by Assignor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

### AGREEMENT

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK and all good will associated therewith, including but not limited to all causes of action, rights of recovery and claims for damage or other relief relating, referring or pertaining to such trademark rights, including but not limited to claims for past infringement or misappropriation of such trademark rights.

Upon said consideration, Assignor, its successors and assigns does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Red River Commodities, Inc., has signed this Assignment on the date set forth below, and wherein this Assignment becomes effective on the date set forth above.

Lie W. Christianson SEPTEMBER 20, 2021
(Signed) (Date)

ERIC CHRISTIANSON - PRESIDENT AND CED Printed name & title

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 09/24/2021